Demonstration System
EPC9157 Quick Start Guide
18–60 V Input, 12 V, 25 A Output
300 W 1/16
th Brick Evaluation Module
Revision 1.0
QUICK START GUIDE Demonstration System EPC9157

Without sufficient cooling, the output current capability is reduced.
The module temperature should be monitored to ensure the
maximum temperature does not exceed the rating. Especially when
the input voltage is higher than 48 V, the maximum output current
is reduced.
QUICK START GUIDE Demonstration System EPC9157
EPC – POWER CONVERSION TECHNOLOGY LEADER   |   EPC-CO.COM   |   ©2020   |		  |    8
Table 3: Bill of Materials
Item Qty Reference Part Description Manufacturer Part #
1 20 C1, C2, C3, C19, C21, C35, C71, C72, C73, C74, C75, C76, C77, C78,
C80, C81, C83, C84, C85, C86 1 μF, 100 V TDK C2012X7S2A105M125AB
2 20 C5, C6, C7, C8, C10, C27, C28, C29, C30, C37, C63, C64, C65,
C66, C67, C68, C69, C70, C79, C82 22 μF, 25 V Murata GRT21BR61E226ME13L
3 24 C14, C20, C23, C38, C39, C40, C41, C42, C43, C44, C45, C46,
C47, C48, C49, C54, C55, C56, C57, C58, C59, C60, C61, C62 220 nF, 100 V Taiyo Yuden HMK107C7224
4 2 C15, C32 10 μF 25 V Murata GRM188R61E106MA73J
5 2 C9, C11 56 nF, 50 V Murata GRM155R71H563KE14D
6 1 C12 1 nF, 50 V Samsung CL05B102KB5NNNC
7 1 C13 2.2 μF, 25 V Murata GRM155R61E225ME15D
8 1 C16 2.2 nF, 50 V Murata GCM155R71H222KA37D
9 1 C17 390 pF, 50 V Murata GRM1555C1H391JA01D
10 3 C18, C31, C34 100 nF, 25 V Murata GRM155R61E104KA87D
11 1 C24 1 nF, 50 V Murata GRM1555C1H102JA01D
12 1 C25 1 nF, 50 V Yageo CC0402KRX7R9BB102
13 1 C33 100 nF, 100 V Murata GRM155R62A104KE14D
14 4 C50, C51, C52, C53 10 nF, 50 V X7R Murata GRM155R71H103KA88D
15 1 C87 100 pF Murata GRM1555C1H101JA01D
16 4 Q1, Q2, Q3, Q4 100 V, 3.2 mΩ EPC EPC2218
17 1 R1 5.11 k Yageo RC0402FR-075K11L
18 1 R3 20 Ω Yageo RC0402FR-0720RL
19 4 R4, R5, R25, R29 2.4 Ω Yageo RC0402JR-072R4L
20 3 R6, R11, R12 51 k 5% Yageo RC0402JR-0751KL
21 1 R7 2.2 k 1% Yageo RC0402FR-072K2L
22 1 R8 48.7 k Panasonic ERA-2AEB4872X
23 1 R9 3.48 k Panasonic ERA-2AEB3481X
24 1 R10 64.9 k Yageo RC0402FR-0764K9L
25 1 R13 36 k Yageo RC0402JR-0736KL
26 1 R14 19.1 k Yageo RC0402FR-0719K1L
27 2 R15, R27 100 k 5% Yageo RC0402JR-07100KL
28 1 R16 487 k Yageo RC0402FR-07487KL
29 2 R17, R32 4 mΩ Susumu KRL2012E-M-R004-F-T5
30 4 R18, R19, R33, R34 1 Ω Yageo RC0402FR-071RL
31 2 R20, R21 10 Ω Yageo RC0402FR-0710RL
32 1 R22 5.1 Ω Yageo RC0402JR-075R1L
33 2 R23, R26 0 Ω Yageo RC0402JR-070RL
34 2 R24, R28 20 k Yageo RC0402JR-0720KL
35 1 R30 5.6 k Yageo RC0402FR-075K6L
36 1 R35 1 k 5% 1/16 W Yageo RC0402JR-071KL
37 1 R36 820 Ω Yageo RC0402JR-07820RL
38 3 D1, D2, D5 100 V, 215 mA Nexperia BAS16L,315
39 2 D3, D4 5 V 1, 250 mW Diodes BZT52C5V1LP-7
40 2 D6, D7 100 V, 700 mA Rohm RB578VAM100TR
41 6 J1, J2, TP1, TP2, TP9, TP10 .040 dia pin Mill-Max 3102-1-00-21-00-00-08-0